
Dorchester Academy
2024-2025 JV/Varsity Basketball Schedule

Day/Date Time Opponent Site

Mon. December 2 4:00 Orangeburg Prep Orangeburg Prep

Tues. December 3 4:00 Palmetto Christian Dorchester Academy

Tues. December 10 5:00 Andrew Jackson (No JVG) Andrew Jackson

Fri. December 13 4:00 Calhoun Dorchester Academy

Wed. December 18 4:00 Clarendon Hall Clarendon Hall

Thurs. December 19 4:00 Orangeburg Prep Dorchester Academy

Fri. January 3 4:00 Clarendon Hall Dorchester Academy

Tues. January 7 4:00 Calhoun Calhoun

Fri. January 10 4:00 Cathedral (B-G, NO JVG) Dorchester Academy

Mon. January 13 4:00 Charleston Collegiate Charleston Collegiate

Tues. January 14 4:00 Faith Christian Dorchester Academy

Thurs. January 16 4:00 Colleton Prep Colleton Prep

Fri. January 17 4:00 Holly Hill Holly Hill

Tues. January 21 4:00 St. Johns St. Johns

Thurs. January 23 4:00 Clarendon Hall Dorchester Academy

Fri. January 24 4:00 Holly Hill Dorchester Academy

Tues. January 28 4:00 Cathedral (B-G, NO JVG) Cathedral

Thurs. January 30 4:00 Colleton Prep Dorchester Academy

Fri. January 31 4:00 Palmetto Christian Palmetto Christian

Tues.February 4 4:00 Faith Christian Faith Christian

Fri. February 7 4:00 Charleston Collegiate Dorchester Academy

Mon. February 10 5:00 Andrew Jackson (No JVG) Dorchester Academy

Tues. February 11 4:00 St. Johns Dorchester Academy

Feb 16th-Feb 24th TBA State Playoffs TBA

JV Girls Head Coach: Elizabeth Almers JV Boys Head Coach: Matt Pope
Varsity Girls Head Coach: Callie McClure Varsity Boys Head Coach: Nick McAlhany
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